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EXAMINATION CIRCULAR NO. 265 OF. 2025 
 

    

 

BACHELOR OF ARCHITECTURE (2019 PATTERN) 
 

    

 

Examination of ( Winter Session) Oct/Nov/Dec-2025 
 

    

 

(Under Faculty of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY : B)ENGINEERING) 
 

 

    
 

INSTRUCTIONS FOR CANDIDATES 
 

    

• Candidates are required to be present at the examination centre, THIRTY 
MINUTES before the stipulated time. 
 

•  Candidates are forbidden from taking any material into the examination hall that 
can be treated as a malpractice. 

 

•  Candidates are requested to see the Notice Board at their center of examination 
regularly for changes if any that may be notified later in the program. 

 

•  No request shall be granted for change in time or date for the University 
Examination on any ground. 

 

•  Candidates are requested to note the Day, Date and Time of Paper. 
 

• Candidates are permitted to use stencils at the time of examination. 
 

• The exchanges of side-rules, drawing instruments of other materials used in the 
examination hall is not permitted at the time of examination. Candidates must 
bring their own instruments and will not be allowed to borrow from each other 
under any circumstances. 

 

• Use of non-programmable battery operated electronic pocket size Calculator is 
allowed. The exchange of Calculators is not allowed. Electronics Devices 
including mobile are not allowed at the time of examination. 

 

• The written examination will be conducted in the following order .  
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             FIRST YEAR BACHELOR OF ARCHITECTURE 
 
 

 SEMESTER - II                                
 Time:-02.00 PM To 04.30 PM 

 

Day & Date Paper Code Subject 

Monday 
17-11-2025 

1201910 BUILDING CONSTRUCTION& MATERIALS-II  
Time:-10.00 AM To 12.30 PM        

 

Wednesday 
19-11-2025 

1201912 TEHORY OF STRUCTURES-II  
Time:-10.00 AM To 12.30 PM        

 

   
 

 SEMESTER - I                                
                                                    Time:-02.00 PM To 04.30 PM   

 

Day & Date Paper Code Subject 

Friday 
21-11-2025 

1201902 BUILDING CONSTRUCTION& MATERIALS I  
Time:-10.00 AM To 12.30 PM        

 

Monday 
24-11-2025 

1201904 THEORY OF STRUCTURES I  
Time:-10.00 AM To 12.30 PM        
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                 SECOND YEAR BACHELOR OF ARCHITECTURE 

 
 

 SEMESTER - IV                                
 Time:-10.00 AM To 12.30 PM 

 

Day & Date Paper Code Subject 

Tuesday 
18-11-2025 

2201927 BUILDING CONSTRUCTION& MATERIALS-IV  
Time:-10.00 AM To 12.30 PM        

 

Thursday 
20-11-2025 

2201929 THEORY OF STRUCTURES-IV  
Time:-10.00 AM To 12.30 PM        

 

Saturday 
22-11-2025 

2201932 BUILDING SERVICES-II  
Time:-10.00 AM To 12.30 PM        

 

   
 

 SEMESTER - III                                
                                                Time:-10.00 AM To 12.30 PM  

 

Day & Date Paper Code Subject 

Tuesday 
25-11-2025 

2201918 BUILDING CONSTRUCTION & MATERIALS-III  
Time:-10.00 AM To 12.30 PM        

 

Thursday 
27-11-2025 

2201920 THEORY OF STRUCTURES-III  
Time:-10.00 AM To 12.30 PM       

 

Saturday 
29-11-2025 

2201923 BUILDING SERVICES-I  
Time:-10.00 AM To 12.30 PM        
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                             THIRD YEAR BACHELOR OF ARCHITECTURE 
 

 SEMESTER - VI                                
 Time:-10.00 AM To 12.30 PM                                

 

Day & Date Paper Code Subject 

Monday 
17-11-2025 

3201947 THEORY OF STRUCTURES VI  
Time:-10.00 AM To 12.30 PM        

 

Wednesday 
19-11-2025 

3201950 BUILDING SERVICES IV  
Time:-10.00 AM To 12.30 PM        

 

Monday 
01-12-2025 

3201945 ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN V (ENLODGE) 
                                                 Day 1 Time:-10.00 AM To 04.00 PM        
 

Tuesday 
02-12-2025 

3201945  ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN V *  
                                                 Day 2 Time:-10.00 AM To 05.00 PM        
To 12.30 PM      

   
NOTE  :- * Interval 01:00 pm to 02:00 pm 
 
 

 SEMESTER - V                                
 Time:-10.00 AM To 12.30 PM                                

 

Day & Date Paper Code Subject 

Friday 
21-11-2025 

3201938 THEORY OF STRUCTURES V  
Time:-10.00 AM To 12.30 PM        

 

Monday 
24-11-2025 

3201936 BUILDING CONSTRUCTION & MATERIALS V  
Time:-10.00 AM To 12.30 PM        

 

Wednesday 
26-11-2025 

3201941 BUILDING SERVICES III  
Time:-10.00 AM To 12.30 PM        
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         FOURTH YEAR BACHELOR OF ARCHITECTURE 

 

 SEMESTER - VIII                                
 Time:-02.00 PM To 04.30 PM                                

 

Day & Date Paper Code Subject 

Tuesday 
18-11-2025 

4201965 QUANTITY SURVEYING & SPECIFICATION WRITING II  
Time:-10.00 AM To 12.30 PM        

 

Thursday 
20-11-2025 

4201966 PROJECT MANAGEMENT  
Time:-10.00 AM To 12.30 PM        

 

   
 

 SEMESTER - VII                                
 Time:-02.00 PM To 04.30 PM                                

 

Day & Date Paper Code Subject 

Saturday 
22-11-2025 

4201958 QUANTITY SURVEYING & SPECIFICATION WRITING I  
Time:-10.00 AM To 12.30 PM        

 

Tuesday 
25-11-2025 

4201959 PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE  
Time:-10.00 AM To 12.30 PM        

 
 

 

   

 

 

Ganeshkhind, Pune - 411 007 

Ref.No/Exam/Coord/: 821                                           
 

Date:31/10/2025                                                                              Director                            

 Board of Examinations and Evaluation 
 

 


